9.120

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-26-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

		1810F 188F 818F UTAN 188F 818F 1814 1815 1816			
	RECOR TRADEM	Q1471589			
TO: The Co	ommissioner of Patents and Trade		ttached original doc	cument(s) or cop(ies).	
Submission Typ		Conveyance Type			
New New		Assignment	License		
Resubmission	(Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Ti	ınc Assignment	
Document ID	#	Merger	Effective Date		
		Change of Name	Month Day Year		
Correction of PTO Error		Other			
Reel #	Frame#	Other			
Corrective Do	aumont	Omer			
Reel #	Frame#				
Conveying Party					
Conveying 1 arty		Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
3 .T	HOSE G. C. LH. M. C.		Month Da		
Name	UCSF Stanford Health Care				
Formerly					
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association	
Other	Nonprofit Public Benefit Corporation				
	ate of Incorporation/Organization	California		75766535	
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attach	ed	
Name	The Regents of the University	of California			
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)	1111 Franklin Street				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	Oakland	California/USA	94607		
-	City	State/Country	Zip Co	de	
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be	recorded is an assigment and the	
	A constation			domiciled in the United States, an omestic representative should be	
Corporation	Association		attached.	•	
X Other	Constitutional Corporation		(Designation must be a Assignment.)	separate document from	

09/25/2000 MTHAI1 00000333 75766535

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

40.00 OP

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

California

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT REQUEST TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

RETAIN THIS NUMBER-CUSTOMER RECEIPT WILL BE MAILED TO YOU.

FC:481

ZU 477£2P2EBBT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002147 FRAME: 0694

FORM PTO-1618A					•	ent of Commerce	
Expires 36/30/99 OMB 0651-0027						rademark Office EMARK	
Domestic Repre	sentative	Name and	Address E	nter for the first	Receiving Party Or		
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent	Name an	d Address	Area Code an	d Telephone Numb	er (415) 772-688	1	
-		Goldman		-			
Address (line 1)	HELLER EHRMAN WHITE & McAULIFFE LLP						
Address (line 2)	333 Bush Street						
Address (line 3)	San Francisco, CA 94104-2878						
Address (line 4)							
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached # 1 conveyance document including any attachments						
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Numbers(s) Mark if additional numbers attached							
Enter either the Trad	emark Appl	ication Numbe	r or the Registration N	umber (DO NOT ENT)	—— ER BOTH numbers for th	e same property).	
Trademark Application Number(s)]	Registration Number(s)			
75/766,535							
Number of Prop	erties	Enter the to	otal number of prope	rties involved.	# 1		
Fee Amount		Fee Amount	t for Properties Liste	d (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08-1645 Ref. No. 25018-0001							
			Authorization t	o charge additional	fees: Yes	No 🗌	
	of my kno	wledge and b			and correct and any att , as indicated herein.	ached copy is a true	
Beth M. Goldman September 11				er 11, 2000			
Name of Parson Signing			Signature		Nate Signed		

2

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark ("Assignment") is made by UCSF Stanford Health Care, a California nonprofit public benefit corporation having its principal place of business at 5 Thomas Mellon Circle, Suite 156, San Francisco, California 94134, in favor of The Regents of the University of California, a California constitutional corporation having a principal place of business at 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, California 94607.

WHEREAS, UCSF Stanford Health Care is the owner of the following trademark and has submitted an application for the registration thereof (the "Assigned Trademark") in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Serial Number
PROGENI	75/766,535

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UCSF Stanford Health Care hereby assigns unto The Regents of the University of California all its right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Assigned Trademark, free and clear of all liens, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Assigned Trademark.

Executed at San Francisco, California, this 18th day of May, 2000.

RECORDED: 09/12/2000

UCSF STANFORD HEALTH CARL

By:

Name: William D. Stempel

Title: CEO and General Counsel

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002147 FRAME: 0696